

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6900-6902/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2007 in Criminal Misc. Case No.8469-71 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

APARNA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder

affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master