

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2008

APARNA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 183-184 of 2008 - (For prel. hearing)

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and directions and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Monga,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Matto,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after three weeks, as prayed for.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS