

x

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2008

APARNA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH GOYAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 183-184 of 2008 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and directions and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Monga,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call these matters in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat,  
scheduled to be held on 06.12.2008.

The parties are directed to appear in person.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS