

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6900-6902/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CRLMC No.
8469/2006 & CRLMC No. 8470/2006 & CRLMC No. 8471/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

APARNA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures and exemption from filing O.T.
and compromise by the petitioner and respondent/husband along with terms
of compromise and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P.Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Matto, Adv.
Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Parbhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

SR6900-6902/07

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the parties are said to have settled their
disputes before the Lok Adalat on 6th December, 2008, let
this matter be listed on 18th December, 2008, along with the
Transfer Petition(C) No.91 of 2008. The parties are directed
to place on record the order passed by the Lok Adalat on 6th
December, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master