

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2008

APARNA GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH GOYAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay, IA Nos.4-5-  
withdrawal of amount and office report )(For final disposal)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 183-184 of 2008 (For prel.hearing)  
(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 6900-6902 of 2007  
(With appln. for stay and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned order nd exem.  
from filing OT of annexures and exem. from filing OT and appln. for compromise by  
the petnr. and res./Husband alongwith terms of compromise and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.Monga,Adv.  
Mr. P.D.Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. A.Sharan,ASG.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. S.Kaushik,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing the parties for some time the Court

reserved its orders in these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER