

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2008

APARNA GOYAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH GOYAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
with
CRLMP 9202-9203/2010 in T.P.(Crl.) No. 183-184/2008
(for directions)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No. 6 and Crl.M.P. Nos. 9202-9203/2010 are
disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 6

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 91 of 2008

APARNA GOYAL ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAKESH GOYAL & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.M.P. Nos. 9202-9203/2010 in T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 183-184 of 2008

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

2. Since, in view of the compromise between the parties, this Court vide judgment dated 27.1.2009 has already disposed of the F.I.R. No. 259/2003, P.S. Kotla Mubarakpur, New Delhi, we, therefore, direct the Registry to send back the entire record of aforesaid F.I.R. to the concerned court.

3. I.A. and Crl.M.Ps stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
May 12, 2010.